NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FORMER UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS





NAFUSA

Sponsorship Brochure 2025 Annual Conference October 8 – October 10, 2025

The Willard InterContinental Hotel | Washington D.C.



About NAFUSA

The National Association of Former United States Attorneys was founded in March 1979. It was established to promote, defend and further the integrity and the preservation of the litigating authority and independence of the office of the United States Attorney as one of the principal instrumentalities through which the President of the United States carries out his/her constitutional obligation that the laws be faithfully executed. The association also provides a forum for education and continuing professional relationships that have been formed with the Department of Justice and for the exchange of information and professional referrals in the private practice of law.

An annual conference is held each year which features continuing legal education programs of interest in the areas of federal practice, Department of Justice policies and significant cases. Past conferences have featured former Chief Justice William H. Rehnquist, former United States Attorneys General Eric Holder and Janet Reno, FBI Director Christopher Wray, former FBI Director Robert Mueller and Deputy Attorney General Lisa Monaco.

Membership is open to persons who have served as a United States Attorney pursuant to a presidential commission. Also eligible for membership are former Department of Justice officials who have served pursuant to a presidential commission and persons who have served as a United States Attorney by court appointment or by designation from the Attorney General of the United States.

Conference Profile

The NAFUSA 2025 Annual Conference will be held in Washington D.C. The conference hotel is the recently renovated Willard InterContinental Hotel. This beautiful hotel will serve as the conference headquarters and will be the site of many conference activities.

The Thursday and Friday mornings of the conference will include CLE programs with topics of general interest to NAFUSA members, such as national security, internal investigations, DOJ policy updates and procedures, ethics, Supreme Court review and the False Claims Act.

NAFUSA member attendees at the 2025 Annual Conference will include in-house counsel for major private and public companies and leading partners from major law firms from every state across the country. See the member directory on the NAFUSA website at www.nafusa.org. The NAFUSA website and the monthly newsletters will provide updates on the conference planning as the date gets closer.

Networking Environment for Sponsors

NAFUSA's goal is to provide its members with opportunities for social interaction in a great location, outstanding continuing legal education programming, and a chance to reconnect with fellow former United States Attorneys. The conference also provides an excellent networking and business development environment for our sponsors and attendees. There were over 195 attendees at the NAFUSA's 2024 annual conference. Registered sponsors are invited to attend all meals, receptions, conference sessions, and social events, which include golf, an opening cocktail reception and a closing dinner on Friday night.

2025 Sponsorship Levels:

All Sponsors:

- company logo is posted on our website with a link to your website
- company logo will be on all conference posters and on our electronic monthly newsletters
- company will be provided a display table for material
- see the NAFUSA website for a current list of sponsors which will be posted as they are received

Platinum Level Sponsors - \$20,000

-receive four complimentary registrations to the conference

Gold Level Sponsors - \$15,000

-receive three complimentary registrations to the conference

Silver Level Sponsors - \$10,000

-receive two complimentary registrations to the conference

Bronze Level Sponsors - \$5,000

-receive one complimentary registration to the conference

Questions?

Wendy Goggin, Executive Director, whgoggin@gmail.com or 703.717.1325

Lisa Rafferty, Deputy Director, <u>lisarafferty27@gmail.com</u> or 810.813.4867